Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03160317 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3P90

Counties: ESCAMBIA, OKALOOSA, SANTA ROSA

Road Name: DISTRICTWIDE PERMANENT STRIPING MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
Limits: Escambia

Project(s): 40716695226(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$1,423,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of placement of permanent thermoplastic striping on completed construction jobs
on various roadways, as shown in the Appendix. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization are incidental to the other pay items

listed. A Contractor Experience in Pavement Markings Form, No. 850-070-06, is required to be submitted with bid.

ALT

Item

Section 0001 Roadway

0546- 71-
0546- 72- 52

0546- 72- 53

0701-17-101

0701- 17-201

0701- 17-221

0706- 3-
0711-11-102

0711-11-103

0711-11-123

0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711-11-141

0711- 11-160
0711-11-170
0711-11-180

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3P90
Description

RUMBLE STRIPS

RUMBLE STRIPS, GROUND-IN, 16" CENTERLINE USED WITH RUMBLE
STRIPE

RUMBLE STRIPS, GROUND-IN, 8" EDGELINE USED WITH RUMBLE
STRIPE

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID,6"

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID,6"

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES,
YELLOW, SKIP,6"

RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR
INTERCHANGE MARKINGS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

District:03

Thru August 31, 2017

03/17/16
10

N/A

15 Days

Unit

PS
GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

EA
GM

GM

LF

LF

GM

EA
EA
LF

Quantity

1.000
23.824

53.848
1.000
1.000
1.000

6,031.000
8.000

1.000
19,263.000
11,550.000

6,178.000
80.823

500.000
1,350.000
1.000
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ALT

Iltem
0711- 11-224

0711-11-241

0711-11-421
0711-12-160
0711-12-170
0711- 14-123

0711- 14-124

0711- 14-125

0711- 14-141

0711- 14-160
0711- 14-170
0711- 14-224

0711- 14-341

0711- 14-560

0711- 14-570

0711- 14-660
0711-15-101

0711- 15-102

0711-15-131

0711- 15-133

0711- 15-201

0711- 15-202

0711- 15-231

0711- 16-101
0711- 16-102
0711- 16-131

0711- 16-133

0711- 16-201

0711- 16-202

0711- 16-231

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3P90
Description

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID,6"
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR
CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 18", FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON ON CONCRETE BRIDGE SURFACE

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR
CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE ON
CONCRETE SURFACES

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROWS

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED,YELLOW,SOLID,18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON ON CONCRETE SURFACE

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, BLACK, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE ON
CONCRETE SURFACES

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON
CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST,
ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 12"- APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
YELLOW, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP
OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES WHITE, SKIP, 12"-
APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
g"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
LF

GM

LF
EA
EA
LF

LF

LF

GM

EA
EA
LF

GM

EA

EA

EA
GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM
GM
GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

Quantity
4,682.000

1.140

1.000
4.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000

124.000
129.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
26.688

13.570
25.232
1.000
37.430
1.000
0.229

47.821
1.094
35.062

1.000
31.766
0.313
1.000
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ALT ltem
0711-17-

0713-103-101
0713-103-102

0713-103-103

0713-103-131

0713-103-133

0713-103-201
0713-103-231

0713-103-331

0713-103-333

0713-107-

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3P90
Description

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 8" EXIT LANE AT INTERCHANGE
ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID DROP LANE MARKING, 12" FOR
CONCRETE BRIDGES,

PERMENENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP, 12" WIDE 3'-9' DROP LANE ON
CONCRETE SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR
CONCRETE SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, 3'-9' DROP LANE, 12" ON CONCRETE
SURFACES

PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
SF

GM
GM

GM

GM

GM

GM
GM

GM

GM

SF

Quantity
326.000

1.000
0.100

1.000
1.000
1.000

0.400
1.000

1.375
1.000

1.000
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	E3P90

